Textilni zkuSebni Gstav

TEXTILNI ZKUSEBNI USTAV, s.p.

CERTIFIKACNI ORGAN PRO CERTIFIKACI VYROBKU
VACLAVSKA 6, 658 41 BRNO

vydava

Zadavatel: ADLER Czech a.s., Obloukova 391, Skorotice, 403 40 Usti nad Labem

DOKLAD O POSOUZENI VYROBKU A UROVNI
DOSAZENYCH VYSLEDKU ZKOUSEK

dislo: D 17/01

Vyrobek: Ochranny odév jednoduché konstrukee zajist'ujici ochranu proti béznym mirnym

mechanickym rizikiim, béZnym povétrnostnim podminkam a proti uSpinéni

1) Pracovni ochranny odév RIMECK RANGER

Reprezentant: Montérkové kalhoty RIMECK Ranger Man W03
Zékladni material: tkanina 65% polyester/ 35% bavlna
Plo$na hmotnost: 270 g.m™, vazba platnové

2) Pracovni ochranny odév RIMECK WOODY

Reprezentant: Montérkové kalhoty RIMECK Woody Man W01
Zakladni material: tkanina 100% bavina
Plosna hmotnost: 270 g.m?, vazba keprova

Hodnoceno podle: pozadavki zadavatele na posouzeni urovné zakladnich vybranych
uzitnych vlastnosti, parametrii zdravotni nezdvadnosti a pozadavkil na
jakost obvyklou (srdzlivost, pevnost v tahu, pevnost v dotrZeni, odolnost
odéru, zdravotni nezavadnost)

ve vazbé€ na poZadavky:

e CSN EN ISO 13688:2014 Ochranné odévy - Obecné pozadavky

Zavér hodnoceni: Oba typy pracovnich ochrannych odévi RANGER i WOODY
vykazuji dobrou troveii hodnocenych wuZitnych parametri a
parametri zdravotni neziavadnosti, odév RANGER vykazuje vyss§i
pevnostni charakteristiky.

Oba typy pracovnich ochrannych odévii RANGER i WOODY spliuji
pozadavky na jakost obvyklou pro dany icel pouziti.

Doklad byl vydan na zakladé zadosti ¢. COV/17/106 ze dne 20.03.2017. Vysledky zji$téni jsou
uvedeny v pfiloze & 1 tohoto Dokladu. Vysledky provedenych zkouSek jsou uvedeny ve
zkuSebnim protokole & AZL 17/0422 ze dne 19.04.2017 vydaném akreditovanou laboratofi
TZU Brno.

Doklad vydala:
/'x 7 (:’f:f,]jr;f
Ing. Svatava Horackova
vedouci certifikaéniho oddéleni

Datum vydani dokladu: 19.04.2017
Platnost dokladu:30.04.2019




Client:

Textilni zkuSebni Gstav

TEXTILNI ZKUSEBNI USTAYV, s.p.
(TEXTILE TESTING INSTITUTE)

CERTIFICATION BODY FOR THE CERTIFICATION OF PRODUCTS

VACLAVSKA 6, 658 41 BRNO

issues

ADLER Czech a.s., )
Obloukova 391, Skorotice, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

DOCUMENT ON PRODUCT ASSESSMENT

AND TEST RESULTS ASSESSMENT

No.: D 17/01

Product:  Protective clothing in simple design — with declared protection against
mechanical risk, basic weather conditions and against soiling

1) Protective work clothing RIMECK RANGER
Representative: Work trousers RIMECK Ranger Man W03
Basic material: fabric 65% polyester/ 35% cotton
Mass: 270 g.m”, plain weave

2) Protective work clothing RIMECK WOODY
Representative: Work trousers RIMECK Woody Man W01
Basic material: fabric 100% cotton
Mass: 270 g.m™, twill weave

Specification: ® Requirements and declaration of client. Selected use and health parameters

Conclusions:

of materials were assessed in connection to the requirements on general level
of quality (dimensional changes after washing, tensile strength, tear strength,
abrasion resistance and health parameters)

in connection to the requirements:
EN ISO 13688:2013 Protective clothing - General requirements

Both types of protective work clothing RANGER and WOODY have
a good level of use and health parameters, clothing RANGER have
a higher level of strength parameters.

Both types of protective work clothing RANGER and WOODY meet the
requirements on general level of quality with respect to the declared way
of use.

This Document was issued on the basis of the application COV/17/106 from 20.03.2017.
Detailed test results and assessments are mentioned in the Annex No. 1 of this Document. The
base for this testimonial is the Test report No. AZL 17/0422 from 19.04.2017, issued by the
accredited test laboratory of TZU Brno.

Document issued: 19.04.2017
Validity up to: 30.04.2019

Document issued by:
Z, ¢
"l /éjfvﬁfszf_, -
Ing. Svatava Horackova
Head of certification body
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EU PROHLASENI O SHODE

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE
DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE
EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE UE
EC JIEKJIAPALIMS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI

ADLER Czech, a. s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

www.adler.info
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ADLER

CZECH A.s.
CZ EU PROHLASENI O SHODE
Vyrobce: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Barva: 02 navy blue, 94 ebony gray

65 % POLYESTER, 35 % BAVLNA,
100 % POLYAMID - CORDURA®

Gramaz: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Velikost: 44-62 / S-3XL

Materialové slozeni:

Toto prohlaseni o shodé se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce: ADLER Czech a.s.

Predmét prohlaSeni RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54 je
ve shodé s pfislusnymi harmoniza¢nimi pravnimi pfedpisy Unie: NARIZENI EVROPSKEHO PARLA-
MENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425.

Odkazy na piisluiné harmonizované normy, které byly pouZzity, véetné data normy, nebo na jiné technické spe-
cifikace, véetné data specitikace, na jejichz zdkladé se shoda prohladuje:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ochranné odévy - Obecné poZzadavky

Oznameny subjekt TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno provedl EU piezkouseni typu a vydal certifikat EU pie-
zkousenti typu & D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Misto a datum vyddni: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Statutdrni Feditel //

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

EN EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer: ADLER Czech a.s.

Address: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Product: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Colour: 02 navy blue, 94 ebony gray

65 % POLYESTER, 35 % COTTON,
100 % POLYAMID - CORDURA®

Weight: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Size: 44-62 / S-3XL

Material composition:

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: ADLER Czech a.s.
Object of the declaration RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE
EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the
other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Protective clothing — General requirements

The notified body TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno performed the EU type-examination and issued the EU
type-examination certificate No. D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Place and date of issue: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Statutory Director

.......

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukovd 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH As.
SK EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
Vyrobea: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Farba: 02 navy blue, 94 ebony gray

65 % POLYESTER, 35 % BAVLNA,
100 % POLYAMID - CORDURA®

Gramaz: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Vel’kost: 44-62 / S-3XL

Materialové zloZenie:

Toto vyhldsenie o zhode sa vydava na vyhradnii zodpovednost’ vyrobcu: ADLER Czech a.s.

Predmet vyhldsenia RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54 je
v zhode s prisluSnymi harmonizacnymi pravnymi predpismi Unie: NARIADENIE EUROPSKEHO PARLA-
MENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425.

Odkazy na prislusné pouzité harmonizované normy vratane datumu normy alebo odkazy na iné technické $pe-
cifikdcie vratane datumu Specifikdcie, v stivislosti s ktorymi sa zhoda vyhlasuje:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ochranné odevy. Vieobecné poZiadavky

Notifikovana osoba TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno vykonala EU skaku typu a vydala certifikat EU skasky
typu €. D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Miesto a datum vydania: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s., : /
Statutdrny riaditel’ 7

s

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH AS:

DE EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Hersteller: ADLER Czech a.s.

Adresse: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Produkt: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Farbe: 02 marineblau, 94 ebony grau

65 % POLYESTER, 35 % BAUMWOLLE,

Zusammensetzung: . 0. pO] YAMID - CORDURA®
Grammatur: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
GriBe: 44-62 / S-3XL

Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitétserklirung triigt der Hersteller:
ADLER Czech a.s.

Gegenstand der Erklarung RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER
W54 entspricht den einschldgigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union: VERORDNUNG (EU)
2016/425 DES EUROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES.

Angabe der verwendeten einschldgigen harmonisierten Normen oder sonstigen technischen Spezifikationen, fiir
die die Konformitit erklirt wird, einschlielich des Datums der Normen bzw. sonstigen technischen Spezifika-
tionen:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Schutzkleidung — Allgemeine Anforderungen

Die notifizierte Stelle TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno hat die EU-Baumusterpriifung durchgefiihrt und die
EU-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung Nr. D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017 ausgestellt.

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s., /
der Generaldirektor /

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Oblowkovd 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

PL DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Producent: ADLER Czech a.s.

Adres: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Produkt: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Kolor: 02 granatowy, 94 ebony gray

65 % POLIESTER, 35 % BAWELNA,
100 % POLIAMID - CORDURA®

Gramatura: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?

Sklad materialu:

Rozmiar: 44-62 / §-3XL

Niniejsza deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje si¢ na wylaczng odpowiedzialnosé producenta: ADLER Czech a.s.

Przedmiot deklaracji RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
jest zgodny z odpowiednimi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:
ROZPORZADZENIE PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO I RADY (UE) 2016/425.

Odniesienia do wlasciwych norm zharmonizowanych, ktére zastosowano, wraz z data normy, lub do innych
specyfikacji technicznych, wraz z data specyfikacji, w odniesieniu do ktérych deklarowana jest zgodnosé:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Odziez ochronna — Wymagania ogélne

Jednostka notyfikowana TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno przeprowadzila badanie typu UE i wydala certyfikat
badania typu UE Nr D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Miejsce i data wydania: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Dyrektor Generalny

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH As.

FR DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

Fabricant: ADLER Czech a.s.

Adresse: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Produit: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Couleur: 02 bleu marine, 94 ebony gray

65 % POLYESTER, 35 % COTON,
100 % POLYAMIDE - CORDURA®

Poids: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Taille: 44-62 / S-3XL

Composition du matériau:

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant: ADLER Czech a.s.

Objet de la déclaration pour le produit référence RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER
W53, RANGER W54 est conforme 4 la législation d'harmonisation de 1'Union applicable: REGLEMENT
(UE) 2016/425 DU PARLEMENT EUROPEEN ET DU CONSEIL

Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées (avec leur date) ou des autres spécifications tech-
niques (avec leur date) par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Vétements de protection — Exigences générales

L'organisme notifi¢ TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno a effectué 'examen UE de type et a établi l'attestation
d'examen UE de type No. D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Date et lieu d'établissement: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Directeur Statutaire 7

>
e Zelend firma

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

HR EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Proizvodac: ADLER Czech a.s.

Adresa: Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Proizvod: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Boja: 02 mornarsko plava, 94 ebony gray

65 % POLIESTER, 35 % PAMUK,
100 % POLIAMID - CORDURA®

Gramaza: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Veli¢ina: 44-62 / S-3XL

Sastav materijala:

Ova se izjava o sukladnosti izdaje na isklju€ivu odgovornost proizvodaca: ADLER Czech a.s.

Predmet izjave RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54 je s od-
govaraju¢im zakonodavstvom Unije o uskladivanju: UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 EUROPSKOG PARLA-
MENTA I VIJECA

Upuéivanja na odgovarajuce primijenjene uskladene norme, uklju¢ujuéi datum norme, ili upuéivanja na druge
tehnicke specifikacije, ukljuéujuéi datum specifikacije, u odnosu na koje se izjavljuje sukladnost:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Zastitna odje¢a — Op¢i zahtjevi

Prijavljeno tijelo TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno obavilo je EU ispitivanje tipa i izdalo potvrdu o EU ispiti-
vanju tipa br. D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Mjesto i datum izdavanja: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Izvrsni direktor = : . 2 :

OERD-TEX

HE]
i
HE

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.S.

IT DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE
Produttore: ADLER Czech a.s.
Indirizzo: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Prodotto: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W33, RANGER W54
Colore: 02 blu marino, 94 ebano

65 % POLIESTERE, 35 % COTONE,
100 % POLIAMMIDE - CORDURA®

Grammatura: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?

Composizione del materiale:

Taglie: 44-62 / S-3XL

La presente dichiarazione di conformita & rilasciata sotto I'esclusiva responsabilita del fabbricante:
ADLER Czech a.s.

Oggetto della dichiarazione: conformita” del prodotto RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06,
RANGER W53, RANGER W54 al REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO
E DEL CONSIGLIO.

Riferimenti alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate, compresa la data della norma, o alle altre specifiche
tecniche, compresa la data della specifica, in relazione alle quali ¢ dichiarata la conformita:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Indumenti di protezione - Requisiti generali

L'organismo notificato TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno ha svolto I'esame UE e ha rilasciato il certificato di
esame UE N. D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

luogo e data del rilascio: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Amministratore delegato 7

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Oblowkova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

HU EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
Gyarto: ADLER Czech a.s.
Cim: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Termék: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54

Szin: 02 tengerészkék, 94 ébensziirke

O W 65 % POLIESZTER, 35 % PAMUT,

fyagosszetelel 100 % POLIAMID - CORDURA®
Grammsiily: 270 g/m?*, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Meéret: 44-62 / S-3XL

Ez a megfeleloségi nyilatkozat a gyarté: ADLER Czech a.s. kizérélagos felelosségére kertil kiadasra.

A nyilatkozat tairgya RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
megfelel a vonatkozo unios harmonizacios jogszabédlynak: AZ EUROPAI PARLAMENT ES A TANACS
(EU) 2016/425 RENDELETE.

Az alkalmazott harmonizalt szabvanyokra vald hivatkozas és a szabvany datumanak megadésa, vagy az azon
egyéb miiszaki leirdsokra valo hivatkozas — az adott leiras datumaval egyiitt —, amelyekre a megfeleldségi nyi-
latkozat vonatkozik:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Védoruhazat. Altaldnos kovetelmények

TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno bejelentett szervezet elvégezte az EU-tipusvizsgalatot ¢és kiadta a D 17/01
szamu (2017.04.19.) EU-tipusvizsgalati tanfsitvanyt.

A kiallitas helye és datuma: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Ugyvezeté igazgaté

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukovd 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH AS.

RO DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE UE

Producitor: ADLER Czech a.s.

Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Republica Ceha
Produs: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Culoare: 02 albastru marin, 94 ebony gray

65 % POLIESTER, 35 % BUMBAC,
100 % POLIAMIDA - CORDURA®

Gramayj: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Mirimi: 44-62 / S-3XL

Compozitia materialului:

Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este eliberata pe raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului:
ADLER Czech a.s.

Obiectul declaratieci RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54 este
in conformitate cu legislatia armonizata relevanta a Uniunii: REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 AL PAR-
LAMENTULUI EUROPEAN SI AL CONSILIULUI

Trimiteri la standardele armonizate relevante folosite, inclusiv data standardului, sau trimiteri la celelalte speci-
ficatii tehnice, inclusiv data specificatiei, in legatura cu care se declara conformitatea:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - imbracaminte de protectie. Cerinte generale

Autoritatea notificata TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno a efectuat examinarea conform standardelor UE sia
eliberat certificatul nr. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016, in concordanta cu aceste standarde.

Locul si data eliberarii: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Director general . y

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.S.

BG EC JEKJIAPALIUA 3A CBOTBETCTBUE

Ipoussoguren: ADLER Czech a.s.

Anpec: Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Hpo,[[y&(’l‘: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
IBaT: 02 TbMHOCHHBO, 94 abaHOCOBO CHRO

65 % ITOJIMECTEP, 35 % [IAMYK,
100 % IOJIMAMKW]T - CORDURA®

Terumo: 270 r/m? , CORDURA® 210 r/m?
Pazmep: 44-62 / §-3XL

ConeraB Ha MaTepHaJga:

}‘IaCTOH uiaTta gemapaum 34 CBOTBETCTBHE € U3Ja/IeHa Ha OTFOBOPHOCTTEI Ha ]'IpOl*BBO,[(HTEHS{:
ADLER Czech a.s.

[Ipeamer Ha pexnapauuita e RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER
W54 orropapsll Ha CbOTBETHOTO 3akoHOjaTencTBo Ha Cwroza 3a xapmonusauusa: PETJIAMEHT (EC)
2016/425 HA EBPOIIEMCKHUSA IMMAPJIAMEHT U HA CBBETA.

[To3oraBaHe Ha CHOTRETHUTE M3TOJI3BAHU XapMOHU3HPAHH CTaHAAPTH, BKIIOYMTENHO JaTaTa Ha CTaHaapTa, Wiu
N030BABAHE Ha JIPYIHTEe TeXHHYECKH crHelduKaluyd, BKIOYUTENHO [aTaTa Ha cneuudukauusTa, Mo
OTHOLLIEHUE Ha KOWTO ce JeKlapupa cbOTBEeTCTBHE:!

EN ISO 13688:2013 - 3awuutHo 0b6nekno. OO0 H3MCKBaHMS.

Horuduuupanuar opra TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno usebpiiy uscneasane ot tuna EC u uspane
cepruduiar 3a nscneasade ot tuna EC Ne. D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

MsicTo M JaTa HA H3aBaHe: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
YnuAHOMOLIEH AUPEKTOP 7
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ADLER

CZECH AS.
ES DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Fabricante: ADLER Czech a.s.
Direccion: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Producto: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Color: 02 azul oscuro, 94 gris ébano

65 % POLIESTER, 35 % ALGODON,
100 % POLIAMIDA - CORDURA®

Peso: 270 g/m*, CORDURA® 210 g/m*
Talla: 44-62 / S-3XL

Composicion del material

La presente declaracion de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante: ADLER
Czech a.s.

El objeto de la declaracion RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER
W54 anterior es conforme con la legislacion de armonizacion aplicable de la Union: REGLAMENTO (UE)
2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO.

Normas armonizadas aplicables u otras especificaciones técnicas a las que hace referencia la presente declara-
cién de conformidad, incluidas sus fechas:

EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ropa de proteccion. Requisitos generales

El organismo notificado TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno ha efectuado el examen UE de tipo y ha expedido el
certificado de examen UE de tipo N.” D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Lugar y fecha de expedicion: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Director legal Z

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.S.

ET ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Tootja: ADLER Czech a.s.

Aadress: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Toode: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Virvus: 02 tumesinine, 94 eebenipuu hall

65 % POLU_I_ESTER, 35 % PUUVILL,
100 % POLUAMIID - CORDURA®

Kaal: 270 g/m?, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Suurus: 44-62 / S-3XL

Materjali koostis:

Kiesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel: ADLER Czech a.s.

Deklareeritav toode RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54 on
kooskdlas asjaomaste liidu {htlustamisdigusaktidega: EUROOPA PARLAMENDI JA NOUKOGU
MAARUS (EL) 2016/425.

Viited asjakohastele kasutatud harmoneeritud standarditele vdi viited teistele tehnilistele kirjeldustele, millele
vastavust deklareeritakse:

EN ISO 13688:2013 — Kaitseriietus. Uldnduded

Teavitatud asutus TZfJ, Viaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno, viis 1dbi ELi tiiiibihindamismenetluse ja véljastas ELi
tiitibihindamissertitikaadi nr D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Viiljaandmise koht ja kuupiiey: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s., t

Volitatud direktor

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH As.

LT ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Gamintojas: ADLER Czech a.s.

Adresas: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produktas: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Spalva: 02 tamsiai melyna, 94 juodmedzio pilka

65 % POLIESTERIS, 35 % MEDVILNE,
100 % POLIAMIDAS - CORDURA®

Svoris: 270 g/m*, CORDURA® 210 g/m*
Dydis: 44-62 / S-3XL

MedzZiagos sudétis:

Si atitikties deklaracija iSduodama tik gamintojo atsakomybe: ADLER Czech a.s.
Deklaracijos objektas RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54

atitinka atitinkamus derinamuosius Sgjungos teisés aktus: EUROPOS PARLAMENTO IR TARYBOS
REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425.

Nuorodos | atitinkamus taikytus darniuosius standartus (jskaitant standarto data) arba j kitas technines
specifikacijas (jskaitant specifikacijos data), pagal kurias buvo deklaruota atitiktis:

EN ISO 13688:2013 — apsauginé apranga. Bendrieji reikalavimai

notifikuotoji jstaiga, kurios TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno , atliko ES tipo tyrima ir isdave ES tipo tyrimo
sertifikata, kurio D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Iidavimo data ir vieta: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Direktorius Z

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

LV ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

Razotajs: ADLER Czech a.s.

Adrese: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Produktu: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Krasa: 02 tumsi zils, 94 melnkoka peléks

65 % POLIESTERS, 35 % KOKVILNA,
100 % POLIAMIDS - CORDURA®

Svars: 270 g/m*, CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Izmers: 44-62 / S-3XL

Materiala sastavs:

St atbilstibas deklaracija ir izdota vienigi uz razotdgja ADLER Czech a.s. atbildibu.

Deklaracijas priekSmets RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
atbilst attiecigajiem Savientbas saskano3anas tiesibu aktiem: EIROPAS PARLAMENTA UN PADOMES
REGULA (ES) NR. 2016/425.

Atsauces uz attiecigajiem izmantotajiem saskanotajiem standartiem, noradot standarta datumu, vai atsauces uz
citam tehniskajam specifikacijam, noradot specifikacijas datumu, saistiba ar kuram ir deklaréta atbilstiba:

EN ISO 13688:2013 Aizsargapgerbs. Visparigas prasibas

Pazinota iestade TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno, veica ES tipa parbaudi un 19. 4. 2017 izdeva ES tipa
parbaudes sertifikatu Nr. D 17/01.

Izdo$anas vieta un datums: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Pilnvarotais direktors 7

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH As.

SL IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI

Proizvajalec: ADLER Czech a.s.

Naslov: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Izdelek: RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54
Barva: 02 mornarsko modra, 94 ¢rnosiva

65 % POLIESTER, 35 % BOMBAZ,
100 % POLIAMID - CORDURA®

Gramatura: 270 g/m? CORDURA® 210 g/m?
Velikost: 44-62 / §-3XL

Sestava materiala:

Za izdajo te izjave o skladnosti je odgovoren izkljuéno proizvajalec: ADLER Czech a.s.

Predmet izjave RANGER W03, RANGER W04, RANGER W06, RANGER W53, RANGER W54 je v
skladu z ustrezno harmonizirano zakonodajo Unije: UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 EVROPSKEGA
PARLAMENTA IN SVETA.

Sklicevanja na uporabljene relevantne harmonizirane standarde, vkljuéno z datumom standarda, ali sklicevanja
na druge tehniéne specifikacije, vkljuéno z datumom specifikacije, glede na katere je izdana izjava o skladnosti:

EN ISO 13688:2013 Varovalna obleka — Splo3ne zahteve

Priglaseni organ TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno je opravil EU-pregled tipa ter izdal certifikat o EU-pregledu
tipa §t. D 17/01, 19. 4. 2017.

Kraj in datum izdaje: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Direktor

DEKD-TEX

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info
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